

# **Staveley Town Deal Board Member**

## April 2024 to March 2025

# **Register of Interests**

- All board members take personal responsibility for declaring their interests and avoiding perceptions of bias. This should be evidenced by producing and signing their register of interests for publication on the website.
- Categories of interest include employment, directorships, significant shareholdings, land and property, related party transactions, membership of organisations, gifts and hospitality, sponsorships. Interests of household members to also be considered.
- Action in response to any declared interests applies to any involvement with the work of the Town Deal Board and is to be recorded.

Please note that if a spouse or partner is referenced within the Register of Interest they do not need to be referred to by name.

To be completed as a Board Member/Co-opted Member of the Staveley Town Deal Board.

To Chesterfield Borough Council on behalf Staveley Town Deal Board, I declare that the information I provided on the Register of Interest on the Town Deal website for the period April 2023 - March 2024, and with the additional updated details below, it remains a true and accurate record of my disclosable pecuniary and/or non-pecuniary interests.

#### Members declaration and signature

I confirm that having carried out reasonable investigation, the information given above is a true and accurate record of my relevant interests, given in good faith and to the best of my knowledge.

#### During 2024:

I have been appointed to the EMCCA Investment Committee. I am a substitute for the Leader and Deputy Leader of the EMCCA Board. I am a member of the Chesterfield Town Board.

1



Date	10/10/2024	
Member's Name	CAROLYN RENWICK	
(Capitals in Full)		
Signature	Ronwick	

## Receipt by Staveley Town Deal Board and Chesterfield Borough Council

Date Received by Staveley Town Deal Board	
	11 October 2024
Signature of Staveley Town Deal Manager	L J Wetton

Receipt by S151 Officer, Chesterfield Borough Council

Date Received by S151 Officer	
Signature of S151 Officer	